1851 convict transport ship Minden — transcribed sicklist from Surgeon.

|Number| Persons Name Type | Age | Status Hyperlink to other lists
1100 Ainsworth Eliza Pensioner wife 42  wife
1101 Ainsworth Rosa pensioner child 4 child
1102 Ainsworth William Pensioner 44 private; Royal Artillery
1103 Ainsworth William pensioner child 0 child; infant
1104 Allen Ann Pensioner wife 44  wife
1105 Allen Ann pensioner child 6 child
1106 Allen David pensioner child 12| child
1107 Allen George pensioner child 4 child
1108 Allen Jessie pensioner child 11 child
1109 Allen John Pensioner colour sergeant; 42nd Regiment
1110 Allen William pensioner child 9 child
1111 Anderson James Pensioner private; Royal Horse Artillery
1112 Beesley Mary Jane Pensioner wife 26 wife
1113 Beesley Stephen Pensioner 33 private; 40th Regiment
1114 Blundon David Pensioner 35 private; 15th Regiment; " Appears on sick list
1115 Blundon Margaret Pensioner wife 28 wife
1116 Bolton Joseph Pensioner 44 private; 73rd Regiment
1117 Bolton Katherine Pensioner wife 35 wife
1118 Campbell Christina or Charles pensioner child 8 dau of John from Cheeseman E-Mail
1119 Campbell Ellen Pensioner wife 33 wife
1120 Campbell James pensioner child 0 child Appears on sick list aged 3
months
1121 Campbell Jean Anne pensioner child 18 child from Cheeseman E-Mail
1122 Campbell John pensioner 43 Priv. Rifle Brigade from Cheeseman E-Mail
1123 Campbell John pensioner child 13 son of John from Cheeseman E-Malil
1124 Campbell Kenneth Pensioner 38 private; 72nd Regiment
1125 Campbell Margaret Pensioner wife 30 wife
1126 Campbell Mary Pensioner wife 35 wife from Cheeseman
1127 Campbell Thomas pensioner child 5 child
1128 Campbell William Pensioner 43 private; 42nd Regiment; died (WA) 1852
1129 Carter Matthew Pensioner 44 | private; 15th Hussars; Dragoon Guards

Page1of 4

Transcribed by Kevin J. Norman of Loughborough (kinig6i@ntlworld.com) o3 September 2017




1130
1131
1132
1133
1134
1135
1136
1137
1138
1139
1140
1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
1149
1150
1151
1152

1153
1154
1155
1156
1157
1158
1159
1160

Ceeley Thomas
Fitzpatrick Bernard
Fitzpatrick Isabel
Fitzpatrick John
Foran Catherine
Foran James
Foran John

Foran John

Foran Margaret
Fortescue Jane
Fortescue Mary Jane
Fortescue William
Fraser Isabella
Fraser James
Fraser John

Fuller William
Gaunt John
Gaunt Ann (Theresa)
Gaunt Frederick
Gaunt Jane

Gaunt Mary

Gaunt William
Gordon James

Gordon Mary Ann
Gorman John
Gorman Elizabeth
Gorman Ellen Minden
Gorman Mary

Gorman( Mary)Katherine

Grant George
Green Walter

1851 convict transport ship Minden — transcribed sicklist from Surgeon.

Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner wife
pensioner child
pensioner child
pensioner child
Pensioner
pensioner child
Pensioner wife
Pensioner wife
pensioner child
Pensioner
Pensioner wife
pensioner child
Pensioner
Pensioner
pensioner child
Pensioner wife
pensioner child
pensioner child
pensioner child
Pensioner
Pensioner

Pensioner wife
Pensioner
pensioner child
pensioner child
pensioner child
Pensioner wife
Pensioner
Pensioner

45
37

R o~

44
10
36
31

43
27

4
40
42
13
34

N

16
43
46

32
30

22
44
46

private; 54th Regiment

private; 6th Dragoon Guards

wife
child
child
child

private; East India Company

child
wife
wife
child
private; 54th Regiment
wife
child
private; 92nd Regiment
private; 37th Regiment
child
wife
child
child
child
private; 31st Regiment

private; Royal Artillery; 10th Batt Royal

Artiller

wife

private; 50th Regiment;
child

child

child

wife

private; East India Company
private; 3rd Foot Guards

Page 2 of 4

Appears in Gorman's log

Appears in Gorman's log

Appears in Gorman's log

Appears in Gorman's log

Appears on sick list
Appears on sick list

Transcribed by Kevin J. Norman of Loughborough (kinig6i@ntlworld.com) o3 September 2017




