Number	Persons Name	Туре	Age	Status	Hyperlink to other lists
1100	Ainsworth Eliza	Pensioner wife	42	wife	
1101	Ainsworth Rosa	pensioner child	4	child	
1102	Ainsworth William	Pensioner	44	private; Royal Artillery	
1103	Ainsworth William	pensioner child	0	child; infant	
1104	Allen Ann	Pensioner wife	44	wife	
1105	Allen Ann	pensioner child	6	child	
1106	Allen David	pensioner child	12	child	
1107	Allen George	pensioner child	4	child	
1108	Allen Jessie	pensioner child	11	child	
1109	Allen John	Pensioner		colour sergeant; 42nd Regiment	
1110	Allen William	pensioner child	9	child	
1111	Anderson James	Pensioner		private; Royal Horse Artillery	
1112 I	Beesley Mary Jane	Pensioner wife	26	wife	
1113 I	Beesley Stephen	Pensioner	33	private; 40th Regiment	
1114 I	Blundon David	Pensioner	35	private; 15th Regiment; "	Appears on sick list
1115 I	Blundon Margaret	Pensioner wife	28	wife	
1116 I	Bolton Joseph	Pensioner	44	private; 73rd Regiment	
1117 I	Bolton Katherine	Pensioner wife	35	wife	
1118	Campbell Christina or Charles	pensioner child	8	dau of John	from Cheeseman E-Mail
1119	Campbell Ellen	Pensioner wife	33	wife	
1120	Campbell James	pensioner child	0	child	Appears on sick list aged 3 months
1121	Campbell Jean Anne	pensioner child	18	child	from Cheeseman E-Mail
1122	Campbell John	pensioner	43	Priv. Rifle Brigade	from Cheeseman E-Mail
1123	Campbell John	pensioner child	13	son of John	from Cheeseman E-Mail
1124	Campbell Kenneth	Pensioner	38	private; 72nd Regiment	
1125	Campbell Margaret	Pensioner wife	30	wife	
1126	Campbell Mary	Pensioner wife	35	wife	from Cheeseman
1127	Campbell Thomas	pensioner child	5	child	
1128	Campbell William	Pensioner	43	private; 42nd Regiment;	died (WA) 1852
1129	Carter Matthew	Pensioner	44	private; 15th Hussars; Dragoon Guards	

Page 1 of 4
Transcribed by Kevin J. Norman of Loughborough (<u>kjn1961@ntlworld.com</u>) 03 September 2017

1130 Ceeley Thomas	Pensioner	45	private; 54th Regiment	
1131 Fitzpatrick Bernard	Pensioner	37	private; 6th Dragoon Guards	
1132 Fitzpatrick Isabel	Pensioner wife		wife	
1133 Fitzpatrick John	pensioner child	7	child	
1134 Foran Catherine	pensioner child	6	child	
1135 Foran James	pensioner child	1	child	
1136 Foran John	Pensioner	44	private; East India Company	
1137 Foran John	pensioner child	10	child	
1138 Foran Margaret	Pensioner wife	36	wife	Appears in Gorman's log
1139 Fortescue Jane	Pensioner wife	31	wife	
1140 Fortescue Mary Jane	pensioner child	1	child	
1141 Fortescue William	Pensioner	43	private; 54th Regiment	
1142 Fraser Isabella	Pensioner wife	27	wife	
1143 Fraser James	pensioner child	4	child	
1144 Fraser John	Pensioner	40	private; 92nd Regiment	
1145 Fuller William	Pensioner	42	private; 37th Regiment	
1146 Gaunt John	pensioner child	13	child	
1147 Gaunt Ann (Theresa)	Pensioner wife	34	wife	Appears in Gorman's log
1148 Gaunt Frederick	pensioner child	4	child	
1149 Gaunt Jane	pensioner child	2	child	
1150 Gaunt Mary	pensioner child	16	child	Appears in Gorman's log
1151 Gaunt William	Pensioner	43	private; 31st Regiment	
1152 Gordon James	Pensioner	46	private; Royal Artillery; 10th Batt Royal Artiller	
1153 Gordon Mary Ann	Pensioner wife	32	wife	
1154 Gorman John	Pensioner	30	private; 50th Regiment;	Appears in Gorman's log
1155 Gorman Elizabeth	pensioner child		child	
1156 Gorman Ellen Minden	pensioner child		child	
1157 Gorman Mary	pensioner child	2	child	
1158 Gorman(Mary)Katherine	Pensioner wife	22	wife	Appears on sick list
1159 Grant George	Pensioner	44	private; East India Company	Appears on sick list
1160 Green Walter	Pensioner	46	private; 3rd Foot Guards	

Page 2 of 4
Transcribed by Kevin J. Norman of Loughborough (<u>kjn1961@ntlworld.com</u>) 03 September 2017